

Order no. 2, dt. 21.12.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in-charge and Defense Counsel is present.

Witness defacto complainant/victim lady is present.

The proceeding held in camera.

She is examined as PW-1 in full and discharged.

The following documents are marked as Exhibits:

**entire written complaint be marked as Exhibit-1.**

**endorsement with signature of PW-1 on medical document is marked as Exhibit-2.**

**signature of PW-1 on seizure list dt. 13.08.20 marked as Exhibit-3.**

**entire statement, recorded u/sec. 164 of Cr.P.C be marked as Exbt. 4.**

To 03.05.24 for evidence of CSW-2

To 04.05.24 for evidence of CSW-3.

Issue summons.

Accused as before.

Dic. & corr. by me:

sd/-

Addl. District & Session Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk  
J.O code. WB00755

sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk