

S. T. 158/2023

Present : Smt Kaberi Basu
Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Tamluk

Order no. 03 dt. 03.05.24

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person on CB, is absent with out steps.

Ld. P.P. In-Charge is present.

Ld. Defense counsel is absent.

No witness is present.

As per resolution of Local Bar Association, no adverse order should be passed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To date **(04.05.24)** for appearance and evidence.

Accused as before.

Dic. & corr. by me

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Tamluk
J.O Code WB00624

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Tamluk
J.O Code WB00624