

**S. T. - 158/2023**

**Present : Mandip Saha Roy**  
Addl. Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk.

**Order no. 7 dt. 03.06.25**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of C.S.W-3.

Sole accused person on is absent with out steps.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defense counsel are absent.

No witness is present.

No judicial work is done today due to untimely death of Ld. Advocate Prasanta Kumar De and the District Bar Association take a resolution that they will remain abstain from their judicial work today.

The case is adjourned.

To **17.07.25** for appearance and evidence of C.S.W-3.

Accused as before.

Issue summons.

Dic.and Corr. By me.

sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> court Tamluk  
J.O.Code W.B.00986

sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk  
J.O.Code W.B.00986