

S. T-158 of 2023
present:-Sri Mandip Saha Roy
Additional District and Sessions Judge^{2nd} Court
Purba Medinipur At Tamluk

Order no.08 dt. 17.07.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence of C.SW.-3

No steps are taken by the parties.

No judicial work is done today due to untimely death of Ld. Advocate Subhendu Giri and the District Bar Association take a resolution that they will remain abstain from their judicial work today.

The case is adjourned.

To **22.07.25** for appearance of the accused person and evidence C.SW.-3

Accused as before.

Issue summons.

Dic. & corr. by me

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court,Tamluk
J.O Code WB00986

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court,Tamluk
J.O Code WB00986